State of Georgia
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Exarmination Survey Pad {
For Siate DSH Year 2017

DSH Version 520 11172097

A. General DSH Year Information
Begin Endg
1, DSH Year L ummmsl | mrenw}

RYH MEDIC

2. Select Your Faciiity from the Drop-Down Menu Provided:

1dentifivation of cost reports needod to gover the PEH Year:

Cost Report Cost Repor

Hegin Datafs) End Date{n)
3. Cost Reporn Year 1 08012016 OFRIEONT]  Mustalsa compisie o se;
4, Cost Report Year 2 {ff applicable)
5. Cosl Report Year 3 (if applicable)

Data

6. Modicaid Providet Number: 0000021004
7  Medicaid Subpravider Number 1 (Psychiatric ar Rehab): 0
8  Medicaid Subprovider Number 2 (Psychialric or Rehab). Y]
9. Medicare Provider Number. 111328

B. DSH OB Qualifying Information
Questions 1-3, below, should be answered [n the decordance with Sec. 1923(d} of the Social Security Act,
DSH Examination

Year (07161116 -
During the DSH Examination Year; DE0T)
Yas

1. Did the hospital have al least two obstetricians who had staff privileges at the hospltal that agreed to
provide obstelric services to Madicaid-eligible individuals during the DSH year? (In the case of a hospital
located in a rural @rea, the lerm "obslelrician” includes any physician with staff piivikeges al the
hospilal to perform nonemergency obsletric procedures,)

2, Was tho hospital exempt from the requirement listed undar #1 above because the huspltal's
inpatienls are predominanily under 18 year's of age”?

3 Was Lhe hospital exempt from the requirement fisted under #1 above becauss it did not offer non-
emergency obstetric sarvices o the general population when federal Medicald DSH regulations

were enacted on December 22, 196877

No

a, Was the hospital open as of December 22, 19877 Yes

W

b Whal dale did ihe hospital opsn? 1/1/1972

w

Questions 4-6, below, shauld be answered in the accordance with Sec, 1923(d) of the Social Security Act.

OSH Payment Year

(Q7/04/18 - 0HIIN19)
Yos

During the Interim O8H Payment Year:

4. Does Lhe hospital have at least two abstelricians who have staff privileges at the hespilal who have agreed to
provide obstelric servicas to Medicaid-eligible individuals during the DSH year? (In the case of @ hospital
Jocated in a rural area, the lerm “obstetrician” includes any physician with staff privileges at the
hospital fo perform nonemergency absletric procedures.)
ListIne Names of the two Obstelricians (o case of rural hosptal. Physicians) who huve agreed to perform OF sorvices

DR. JOHNATHAN GASKINS
|DR. DARREN WOOTEN |

5. Is the hospital exempt from the requirement listed undsr #1 above because the hospilal's N

inpalients are predominanily under 18 years of age?
6 Is the hospilal exampt from the requirement lisled under #1 above because it did not offer non-

emergency abslelrc services to the general population when federal Medicaid DSI regulalions
were enacted on December 22, 19877

II I

No

Property of Myers and Stauffer L.C Page ¢

S20



State of Georgia
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part I
For Staie DSH Year 2017

C. Disclosure of Other Medicaid Payments Received:

1. Medlcald Supplemental Payments for DSH Year 07/01/2016 - 06/30/2017 $ 82715
(Should Include UPL and Non-Claim Specific payments paid based on the state fiscal year. However, DSH payments should NOT be inciuded.)

Certification:
Answer
1. Was your hospital allowed to retaln 100% of the DSH payment It recelved for this DSH year? Yus
Matching the fedaeral share with an IGT/CPE is nat a basls for answering this quastion "no"., If your
hospltal was not allowed to retain 100% of its DSH payments, please explain what cir were
present that prevented the hosplital from r g s payment
Explanation for "No" L H

Other Protested Item: “New Hairipshire Hospltal Associglion v Azar' We protest the inclusion of Commercial and Medicare

payments for Dual Eligibles loward the Hospitats Specific limit tor Medizald DSH and the paymant calculation reduction of Uncompensated Care Cost

The follawing certication is 10 be completed by the hospltal's CEO or CFO:

| hereby certify that the information in Secions A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, |, J. Kand L of the DSH Survey files are lrue and accurale to the best of our abllity, and supported by the financial and other
records of the hospital All Medicaid eligible patients, inciuding those who have private insurarice coverage, have been reported on lhe DSH survey regardless of whether the hospital received
payment on the claim. | understand that this information will be used to delermine the Medicaid program’s compliance with federal Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) eligibility and payments
provisians, Delailed support exists for all amounts reporied in the survey. These records will ba retained for a periad of not less than & years following tho due date of the survey, and will be made

available for inspection when raquestod

C’M&, !U WlAring ¢ WILAD

Hospitel CEQ or CFO Signatuns Title Data
CANDACE GUARNIERI 229-775-6961
Hospital CEQ or CFO Printed Name Hospital CEQ or CFO Telephone Number Haspital CEO nr CFO E-Mail
Contact information (or indtviduals authorized to respond be inquiries relaled to this survey:
Hospital Contact: Outslde F i
‘Nama|REBECCA KENDALL 1 Namae
Tiie|SA REIMBURSENMENT SPECIALIST Tithe:
Telephone Number|220.312-67 11 Firm hama;
E-Mail Address RKENCJ\LL@F‘HCEEEHEAU’H.GOM Telephona Namber]
Malling Streel Addrizss 417 W THIRD AVENUE E-Mall Addtess]
Mailing City, Stale, Zip| ALBANY. GA 31701
Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

5.20



Slate of Georgia
Disproporlionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part Il

DSH Version 725
D. General Cost Report Year Information 8/1/2016 - 7/31/2017
The following information is provided based on the information we received from the state. Please review lhis informalion for items 4 through 8 and select "Yes" or "No" to either agree or disagree wilh lhe
accuracy of the information. If you disagree with one of these items, please provide the correc! information along wilh supporting documentalion when you submit your survey
1. Select Your Facility from the Drop-Down Menu Provided: PHOEBE WORTH MEDICAL CENTER
8/1/2016
through
Tiaizo1 7
2. Select Cost Reporl Year Covered by this Survey (enler "X"): [ X | | ] [ |
3. Slatus of Cost Report Used for this Survey (Should be audiled if avaitable): |1 - As Submilted |
3a. Date CMS processed the HCRIS file into the HCRIS database: | 11812018 I
Data Corract? I Incorrect, Proper Information
4. Hospital Name: PHOEBE WORTH MEDICAL CENTER Yes
5. Medicaid Provider Number: 000002109A Yes
6. Medicaid Subprovider Number 1 (Psychiatric or Rehab}): 0 Yes
7. Medicaid Subprovider Number 2 (Psychiatric or Rehab): 0 Yes
8. Medicare Provider Number: 111328 Yes
8a. Owner/Operator (Private, State Govl., Non-State Govt., HIS/Tribal): Private Yes
8b. DSH Pool Classification (Small Rural, Non-Small Rural, Urban): Small Rural Yes
Out-of-State Medlcaid Provider Number. Llist all states where you had a Medlcald provider agr durlng the cost report year:
State Name: Provider No.
9. State Name & Number
10, State Name & Number
11. State Name & Number
12. State Name & Number
13. Slate Name & Number
14, State Name & Number
15, State Name & Number
(List additional states on a separale attachment)
E. Disclosure of Medicaid / Uninsured Payments Received: (08/01/2016 - 07/31/2017)
1. Section 1011 Payment Related to Hospital Services Included in Exhibits B & B-1 (See Note 1}
2, Section 1011 Paymenl Related to Inpatienl Hospilal Services NOT Included in Exhibits B & B-1 (See Nole 1)
3, Seclion 1011 Payment Relaled to Outpatient Hospilal Services NOT Included in Exhibits B & B-1 (See Note 1)
4, Total Section 1011 Payments Related to Hospltal Services (See Note 1) [
5. Seclion 1011 Payment Related to Non-Hospital Services Included in Exhibits B & B-1 {See Note 1)
6. Section 1011 Payment Related to Non-Hospital Services NOT Included in Exhibils B & B-1 (See Note 1)
7. Total Sectlon 1011 Payments Related to Non-Hospltal Services (See Note 1) $-
8. Out-of-State DSH Payments (See Note 2) I L—]
Inpatient Quipatient Total
9. Tolal Cash Basis Patient Payments from Uninsured (On Exhibit B) s 1202 [ 8 50,067 | $62,169
10. Tolal Cash Basis Patient Payments from All Other Palients (On Exhibit B) $ 10,740 | [ s 319410 | $330,150
11, Total Cash Basis Patienl Payments Reported on Exhibit B (Agrees to Column (N) on Exhibit B, less physician and hospital portion of pay ) 511,942 $380,377 $392,319
12. Uninsured Cash Basis Patient Paymenls as a Percentage of Tolal Cash Basis Patient Payments: 10.07% 16.03% 15.85%
13. DId your hospltal recelve any Medlcald managed care payments not patd at the claim level?
Should include all non-claim-specific payments such as fump sum pay for fuif icaid pricing, supp , quality p bonus pay ) itation pay recolved by the fixspital fnot by the MCO), or other incentive payments
14 Tolal Medicaid managed care non-claims payments (see question 13 above) received applicable to hospital services
15. Total Medicaid managed care non-claims payments (see question 13 abova) received applicable to non-hospital services
16. Total Medicaid managed care non-claims payments (see quesiion 13 above) received 8-

Prinled 8/19/2019 Properly of Myers and StaufTer LC

5/3/2018

Version 725

Page i



State of Georgia

Disproporlionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part [l

Version 7.25

Note 1: Subtille B - Miscellaneous Provision, Section 1011 of the Medicare Prescription Drug Improvement and Modernization Act of 2003 provides federal reimbursement for emergency health services furnished to undocumented aliens. If your hospilal received
these funds during any cosl report year covered by the survey, they musl be reported here. If you can document that a portion of the payment received is related to non-hospital services (physician or ambulance services), report that amount in the section litled
"Seclion 1011 Payments Relaled lo Non-Hospilal Services." Otherwise report 100 percent of the funds you received in the seclion related to hospital services

Note 2: Report any DSH payments your hospital received from a slate Medicaid program (olher than your home state). In-state DSH payments will be reported directly from the Medicaid program and should not be included in this seclion of the survey.

F. MIUR/ LIUR Qualifying Data from the Cost Report (08/01/2016 - 07/31/2017)

oA WN -

o oo~

F-1. Total Hospltal Days Used In Medicald Inpatlent Utlllzatlon Ratlo (MIUR)

Total Hospital Days Per Cost Report Excluding Swing-Bed (C/R, W/s S-3, P1. |, Col. 8, Sum of Lns, 14, 16, 17, 18.00-18.03, 30, 31 less lines 5 & 6)

518

F-2. Cash Subsldles for Patlent Services Recelved from State or Local Governments and Charlty Care Charges (Used in Low-Income Utllization Ralto (LIUR) Calculation):

Inpatient Hospital Subsidies

Outpatient Hospital Subsidies

Unspescified I/P and O/P Hospital Subsidies
Non-Hospital Subsidies

. Total Hospilal Subsidies

. Inpalient Hospilal Charity Care Charges
. Oulpatient Hospital Charily Care Charges
. Non-Hospilal Charity Care Charges

Tolal Charity Care Charges

F-3. Calculatlon of Net Hospltal Revenue from Patlent Services (Used for LIUR} [(Wi§ G-2 and G-3 of Cost Rapart]

NOTE: All data In this section must be verifled by the hospltal. If data s

already present [n this sectlon, It was completed using CMS HCRIS cost
report data. If the hospltal has a more recent version of the cost report,

the data should be updated to the hospital's version of the cost report.
Formulas can be overwrltten as needed with actual data.

11,

12
13

14.

15
16

17.

18
19

20.
21.

22
23
24
25

26.

27
28

29

30

3

32

34

35

35

Total Patignt Revenpes (Chargas)

s >
250,170 |

4,682,731

3 4,932,901

(See Note In Sectlon F-3, below)

Confractual Adjustments (formulas below can be overwrilten if amounis

are Rinown)

Inpatient Hospltal Oulp Hospita) Non-Hospital Inpatlent Hospltal Qutpatlent Hospital Non-Hospltal

Hospital £552,790.00 355 720 - B
Subprovider | (Psych or Rehab) H0.00 - .
Subprovider Il (Psych or Rehab) 50.00
Swing Bed - SNF [ $1,754,792.00
Swing Bed - NF $0.00
Skilled Nursing Facility $0.00
Nursing Facility $0.00 :
Other Long-Term Care $0.00 3
Ancillary Services $13,2689,563.00 8,538,826 s =
Oulpatient Services §13,853,428.00 -
Home Health Agency $0.00 -
Ambulance $ - 5
Outpalient Rehab Providers $0.00 -
ASC 7
Hospice $0.00 -
Other $0.00 $2,424,452.00 s 1,560,110
Tolal $ 7,119,309 $ 27,122,989 5 4,179,244 s 4,581,202 $ 17,453,362 $ 2,689,300
Total Hospital and Non Hospital Total from Above -1 38,421,542 Tolal from Above $ 24,723,864
Tolal Per Cost Report Total Patient Revenues (G-3Line 1) [ 38,421,542 | Total Conlractual Adj. (G-3 Line 2) 23,457,802
Increase worksheel G-3, Line 2 for Bad Debts NOT INCLUDED on worksheel G-3, Line 2 (impac! is a decrease in net patient
revenue)
Increase worksheet G-3, Line 2 for Charily Care Wrile-Offs NOT INCLUDED on worksheet G-3, Line 2 (impact is a decrease
in nol palient revenue)
Increase worksheel G-3, Line 2 to reverse offset of Medicaid DSH Revenue INCLUDED on worksheel G-3, Line 2 (impact is
a decrease in nel palient revenue) | 266062
Decrease worksheet G-3, Line 2 lo remove Medicaid Provider Taxes INCI.LUDED on worksheet G-3, Line 2 (impact is an
increase in nel patient revenue)
Blank Recon Line OR "Decrease workshest G-3, Line 2 to remove Charity Care Charges related to insured patients
INCLUDED on worksheel G-3, Line 2 (impact is an increase in net patient revenue)"

24,723,864

Adjusted Contraclual Adjustments

Printed 8/19/201Y

Property of Myers and StaufTer LC

Net Hospilal Revenue

(LR

197,079

7.071,766
4,938,890

12,207,734

Page 2



G. Cost Report - Cost / Days / Charges

Cost Raporl Year (0BI01/2016-07/31/2017 Il PHOEBE WORTH MEDICAL CENTER

State of Georgia

Disproportionate Share Hospilal (DSH) Examination Survey Part 11

Version 7.25

Intern & Resldent RCE and Therapy I/P Routlne
Line Total Allowable Costs Removed on Add-Back (If IIP Days and /P Charges and O/P Medicaid Par Diem /
" Cost Conter Description Cost Cost Report * Applicable) Total Cost Ancillary Charges Ancillary Charges  Total Charges  Cost or Other Ratios
NOTE: All data In thls sectlon must be verified by the
hospital. !f data Is already present in this sectlon, it was
completed using CMS HCRIS cost report data, If the pays.- Cost Repert ;%TJEZLR%‘g:f
hospital has a more recent verslon of the cost report, the Cost Report ] -y ¢ 85 -
data should be updated to the hospital's version of the cost Cost Report Workshegt B, G Repen Sl B PLSBHA], P ] Lme_ Report Workshaet
. N Worksheet C, Out - Cost Report 2 for Aduits & Peds; | G, Pt I, Col & R
report, Formulas can be overwritten as needed with actual Worksheet B, Part I, Col. 25 Part |, Col.2 and Worksheet D-1 Calculated W/S D-1. PL 2 Hnfortatianal onl Calculated Per Diem
data, Parti, Col. 26 | (Intern & Resident AL il / o2 | (nformaing] odly
Offset ONLY)* Col. 4 Part |, Line 26 Lines 42-47 for un.‘_ass used (n
others Saclion L charges
allocation)
Routine Cost Centers (list bolaw):
1 03000 |ADULTS & PEDIATRICS § 3,457,119 -1 8 - §2,924197.00 | § 532,922 641 $2,032,404 00 831,39
2 03100 |INTENSIVE CARE UNIT 5 - -8 - ) - - $0.00 -
3 03200 |CORONARY CARE UNIT - =138 - 3 - - $0.00 -
4 03300 |BURN INTENSIVE CARE UNIT - g -1% = 3 - - $0.00 -
5 02400 | SURGICAL INTENSIVE CARE UNIT - g - - 3 - - $0.00 -
6 03500 |DTHER SPECIAL CARE UNIT - $ = - $ ~ - $0.00 -
7 04000 |SUBPROVIDER | i - 3 = - $ ~ - $0.00 =
8 04100 |SUBPROVIDER 1| 3 - 2 - |4 - 3 - - $0.00 -
9 04200 |OTHER SUBPROVIDER £ - 5 = = $ - - $0.00 -
10 04300 [(NURSERY s - § - = $ - - $0.00 -
11 8 = = = $ = - $0.00 -
12 3 . - = $ - - $0.00 -
13 5 = - = $ = - $0.00 -
14 3 - - - $ - - $0.00 -
15 3 - - = $ - - $0.00 -
16 3 = - & - $ - - $0.00 -
17 5 = 4 - 185 - $ = - $0.00 -
18 Total Routine $ 3,457,119 § - 8 - 8 2,924,197 § 532,922 641 § 2,032,404
19 Weighted Average
Hospital Subprovider | Subprovider Il . !
Observation Days - | Observation Days - | Observation Days - Calculated (Per g2 act/en’t g ha'%es Sif.Cutp gnem?Charr?es T%{a/ fgarye;: = Medicaid Calculated
[Eosiiencry¥iS ISl ostitenatiblSisy | Costifiepol /SISy JRNDams/Above Work(;;sef gDPr I Wc;rksohseetegoP! I Workifsveete goPt I Coit—,f;,Chaar;eu lgaelfo
3,PL 1 Line28, |3 Pt Line2801, |3 Pt/ Line 2802, | Multiplied by Days) e ] & = ekl
Col 8 Col 8 Col 8 Col. 6 Col. 7 Col. 8
Observalion Data [Nor-Distinet)
20 JOQZOO]Observalion (Non-Distinct) 123 - -19 102,261 $17,150.00 $100.628.00 | $ 117.778 0.868252
Cost Report Mgg;:j:g?g Cost Report Inpatient Charges - | Oulpafiant Charges | Total Charges - 1
Worksheet B, Part |, Col. 25 Worksheet C, Calculated Cost Report - Cost Report Cost Report Medicaid Calcula!eq
Part 1, Col, 26 (inlern & Resident Part |, Col.2 and Worksheet C, Pt I, | Worksheel C, Pt. I, | Worksheet C, Pt I, | Cost-to-Charge Ratio
Col. 4 Col. 6 Col. 7 Col. 8
Offset ONLY)*
Ancillary Cost Conters (from WS € excluding Observation) (st below):
21 54D0|RADIOLOGY-DIAGNOSTIC $1,009,628.00 - $0.00 $ 1,009,688 $125453.00 $5,865,508.00 | § 5,990,961 0.168537
22 6000 |LABORATORY $1,370,469.00 | 4 - $0.00 s 1,370,469 $584 148.00 $4,658034.00 | & 5,242,182 0.281431
23 B500|RESFIRATORY THERAPY $346,782.00 - $0.00 $ 346,782 $31,861.00 $770,556.00 | § 802,417 0.432172
24 GB00|PHYSICAL THERAPY $999.361.00 - $0.00 $ 999,361 $1,670,719.00 $256,869.00 | $ 1,927,588 0.518452
25 7100|MEDICAL SUPPLIES CHARGED TO PATIENT $561,266.00 - $0.00 3 561,266 $825,077.00 $354,233.00 1,179,310 0.475827
26 7300 (DRUGS CHARGED TO PATIENTS $1,014 500.00 = $0.00 § 1,014 800 $3,648 696.00 $1,699,351.00 5,348,047 0185714
27 9100|EMERGENCY $3,691,961.00 - $0.00 $ 3,691,961 $23,001.00 $7187 647.00 7,210,648 0.512015
28 $0.00 - $0.00 $ ~ $0.00 $000 | $ - -
29 $0.00 - $0.00 3 - $0.00 $000 [ § - -
30 $0.00 - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $000 | § - =

Printed 8/19/2019 Property of Myers and Stauffer LC Page !



G. Cost Report - Cost / Days / Charges

Cost Report Year (0B/01/2016:07131/2017)

Siate of Georgia
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part 11

)l PHOEBE WORTH MEDICAL CENTER

Version 725

Intern & Resident RCE and Therapy IiP Routina
Line Total Allowable Costs Removed on Add-Back (IT IIP Days and UP. Charges and O/P Medicald Par Diem /
# Cast Conter Description Caost Cost Report * Applicable) Total Cost Anclliary Charges  Anclllary Charges  Total Charges  Cost or Other Ratios

$0.00 | $ - $0.00 - $0.00 $000 | 8 =

000 [ § = $0.00 - $0.00 $000 | & -

000 | $ - $0 00 - $0.00 $000 | § -

000 | $ - 0.00 $ - $0.00 $000 [ §
$0.00 | $ = 0.00 $ - $0.00 $000 [ §
$000 | $ - 0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 [ § -
$0.00 | $ - 0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 | $ =
$0.00 | - 0.00 3 - $0.00 $0.00 | § -
$0.00 | $ - $0.00 3 - $0.00 $0.00 | § -
$0.00 | § - $0.00 3 - $0.00 $000 | 8§ -
$0.00 | $ - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $000 [ § -
$000 | $ - $0.00 $ - $0 00 $000 [ & -
$0.00 | $ - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 | & - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 | § - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 | & - $0.00 $ - $0.00 0.00 =
$0.00 = $0.00 $ - $0.00 0.00 -
$0.00 - $0.00 $ - $0.00 0.00 =
$0.00 - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 | § -
$0.00 - $0.00 $ = $0 00 $000 | § -
$0.00 - $0.00 $ = $0.00 $000 | & -
$0.00 - $0.00 $ = $0.00 $0.00 | § -
$0.00 - $0.00 = $0.00 $0.00 | § -
$0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 | & -
$0.00 - $0.00 = $0.00 $0.00 | § =
$0.00 | § - $0.00 = $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 | § - $0.00 = $0.00 $0.00 | & =
$0.00 | & - $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 | & - $0.00 $ = $0.00 $0.00 | 4 -
$0.00 | & - $0.00 $ = $0.00 $0.00 | 4 -
$0.00 | & - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 | & ~
$0.00 | § - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 | § =
$0.00 | § - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 | & -
$0.00 | § - $0 00 $ - $0.00 $000 | § =
$0.00 | § - $000 - $0.00 $000 | § -
$0.00 | § - $0.00 - $0.00 $000 | § =
$0.00 | - $0.00 - $0.00 $000 | § ~
$0.00 - $0.00 - $0.00 $000 | § -
§0.00 | § - $0.00 - $0 00 $0.00 | & =
$0.00 | & - $0.00 = $0.00 $0.00 | & ¥
$0.00 | § - $0.00 - $0.00 $000 | & =
$000 | & - $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 | & -
$0.00 | & * $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 | § -
$000 { & - $0.00 - $0.00 $0 00 -
$0.00 | § - $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 - $0.00 $ - 0.00 $0.00 -
$000 [ § - $0.00 $ - 0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 | § - $0 00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 | § - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 | § -
$0.00 | § = $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 | § =
$0.00 | § = $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 { 8 =
$0.00 [ $ - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 - $0.00 3 = $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 = §$0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 -
$0.00 = $0.00 - $0.00 $000 | § -
$0.00 = $0.00 = $0.00 $000 | & -
$000 [ 8 - $0.00 = $0.00 $0.00 { § -
$000 | $ - $0.00 § - $0.00 $000 1[5 -

Printed 8/19/2019

Property of Myers and Stauffer LC

Page 2



State of Geotgia
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSF) Examination Survey Part 11

G. Cost Report - Cost/ Days / Charges

Cost Report Yaear (08/01/2016.:07/31/2017) PHOEBE WORTH MEDICAL CENTER

Version 7.25

] Intern & Resident RCE and Therapy IfP Routine
Line Total Allowabla Costs Removed on Add-Back (If VP Days and /P Charges and O/P Medlcald Per Dlet /
L Cost Center Deseription Cost Cost Report * Applicable) Total Gost Angillary Charges  Ancillary CI Total Chairg Cost or Other Ratlos

91 $0.00 | § - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 | § = =
92 $0.00 | $ - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 | § = =
93 $0.00 | & - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 | § = =
94 $0.00 | § - $0.00 $ = $0.00 $000 | % 3 =
95 $0.00 | $ - $0.00 = $0.00 $0.00 | § - =
96 $0.00 - $0.00 = $0.00 $000 | § - =
97 $0.00 = $0.00 = $0.00 $000 | & = =
98 $0.00 - $0.00 = $0.00 $000 | § - =
99 0.00 [ & - $0.00 = $0.00 $000 | § < -
100 000 | § - $0.00 = $0.00 $000 | % = *>
101 $0.00 | § - $0.00 = $0.00 $000 | 8 -
102 $0.00 | & - $0.00 - $0.00 $000 | $ - -
103 $000 | § - $0.00 3 - $0.00 $000 [ 8 - =
104 $0.00 | § - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 [ § = -
105 $000 [ § - $0.00 3 - $0.00 $000 | § - -
106 $0.00 | $ - $0.00 - $0.00 $000 | § = -
107 $0.00 | & - $0.00 - $0.00 $000 |8 - =
108 $0.00 | § - $0.00 - $0.00 $000 | § = =
109 $0.00 | $ - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $000 [ $ - =
110 $0.00 | 8 - $0.00 $ - $0 00 $0 00 - =
111 $0.00 | § - $0.00 $ - $0 00 $0.00 - q
112 $000 | $ - $0.00 $ - $0 00 $0.00 - -
113 $0.00 | $ - $0.00 $ - $0.00 $0.00 - -
114 $000 | § - $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 - =
115 $0.00 | § - $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 | § = =
116 $000 | % - 0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 | § - -
117 $0.00 | § - 0.00 5 $0.00 $0.00 [ & - -
118 $0.00 = $0.00 3 $0.00 $0.00 [ - -
1189 $0.00 | § = $0.00 = $0.00 $0.00 | § - -
120 $0.00 | § = $0.00 = $0.00 $000 | 8 -
121 $000 | § = $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 | § -
122 $0.00 | $ - $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 | & - =
123 $0.00 = $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 [ § - =
124 $0.00 - $0.00 = $0.00 $000 [ 8 - -
125 $0.00 = $0.00 = $0.00 $0.00 [ § - -
126 Total Ancillary $ 8,994,137 $ - 8 - $ 8,994,137 $ 6,926,105 § 20,892,826 § 27,818,931
127 Weighted Average
128 Sub Totals $ 12,451,256 $ -8 - § 9,527,059 $ 8,958,509 $ 20,892,826 $ 29,851,335 _
129 NF, SNF, and Swing Bed Cost for Medicaid (Sum of applicable Cost Report Worksheet D-3, Title 19, Column 3, Line 200 and $0.00

Worksheet D, Part V, Title 19, Column 5-7, Line 200)
130 NF, SNF, and Swing Bed Cost for Medicare (Sum of applicable Cost Report Worksheet D-3, Title 18, Column 3, Line 200 and $908,435.00

Worksheet D, Part V, Title 18, Column 5-7, Line 200)
131 NF, SNF, and Swing Bed Cost for Olher Payors (Hospital must calculate Submit support for calculation of cost.)
131.01 Other Cost Adjusiments (support must be submilled)
132 Grand Total $ 8,618,624
133 Tolal Intern/Resident Cost as a Percent of Other Allowable Cost 0.00%

*Nole A - Final cost-lo-charge ratios should include leaching cost. Only enter Inlern & Resident costs if it was removed in Column 25 of Worksheet B, PL | of the cost report you are using

Printed 8/19/2019 Property of Myets and Stauffer LC

Page 3



State of Gieorgin Version 725
Diproportionate Share fospital (1)SH) xamination Survey Part 11

H. In-State Medlcald and All Uni d ient and O Hospita) Data:

Lobt Hapon vaar dEAO101 G0 ) 74 PHOEBE WORTH MEDICAL CENTER

I
fo-Shmla Moccasd Managed Care Prienary i d i

Mol Per Mncait Cart fo
{iivm Coat for. Chatige Matio foe 4
Reiitive Cont Ancfitary Gost Inpatisnt Owtpatiant
Line & Gost Cantar Daveription Caiters. Conters Hipationt Cutpatisnt Ingutiant Outpatiant fijuatint Outpatient Iriguatinm ) [Bee Exlilbilt ) (Db Extiibiht &)
From Sscton G ooy G From PSER From PS&R From PSAR i From PS&R B From PS&R From PSSR From PSER From PS&R From Hospitafs Own  From Hospiaf's Own
el Summory (Note A) | Summary (Note A) : Summary (NofeA)  Summery (Note A)  Summary (Nofo A}  Summary (Nots A)  Sumumary (Wda Al Summary (Note A) Intomal Analysis Intemal Analysis
Routine Cosl Genters [lrom Secilon (3] Days o Bayn
1 0000 IADLLTS & PEDIATRIGS B3t 48 ] 1N
L] .
) AR : -
") UM INTEN -
5 -
I -
7 SUBPRDVIOER | -
o SHIPROVIDER I
u OTHEN SUBFAOVIDER =
m |URSERY
1
12 - —
13 | —
1
15 - 1 ————
16
I 2
n Tedal Days L] 49 i) nrak
19 Tolal Days per PS&R of Exhibit Detall [ &) | I ] | 37 &)
20 Unreconclied Days (Explain Varlance} - - -
N.uullnldlmgu_ Houlina Chargen Rordine Chagmng Fouting Charges
2 T S — W— o) E— o] NE— ) —— i) Tom
2101 Culcutatyd Routing Chaspa Far Giom 57812 $ 57019 19
Anellary Gont Centors firg L 3 Anciliany Charges  Anciltary Chan Ancillary Ghirg _Anclllary Charges  Aneillary Chatges  Abwiflay Chirqne Anciliary Chares Lnolilery Charmgre
oo — S i = 4
0 RADIOL OG- DIRGHO S TIC AGRAT it | (X B7 | atama| [ 3 021300 | 5332%
[ ' Jatant | [ Jar | SR8e 1807635 aa32%
L4312 4459 i _ B ZIAEN | 485N
D510452 15 ] 2 BB a7i%
Ba7iE NEZR 6007 | | 12,047 | 5113 T =1 | THBT | 26amm
D1ETI4 S00N 122807 48,32 PRz 472018 [IEAT SXA00 | 2358
OSIEE| | emm || __SEzoed) | 12847 1,528,307 | 15658 | 200477 51,252 | OTHIE | 6614%
Property of Myers and Stanfler LC Poge

Vbisleed 0 1200



Sinle of Georgia Vervion 725
Disproportionale Share Iospilal (1D$11) Examinalion Survey Part 11

H. In-State Medicald and All Uni and O lant Hoepital Data:

PHOEBE WORTH MEDICAL CENTER

Fre- bt Mot m-Abuhi Rt ] Tigttsbes (T
B Lt Mpcke et Monaged Cape P ! o] ENiEsm) o
8 =
84 - Il . .
8s - | = . =
86 - ——]} = = s =
67 S = T . 5
b - i ) 1 el . a
89 PR N I S - -
90 7 = . — B B
91 - - =i e (. | . .
92 - = B .
93 - =1 ; = B
04 ~ . | - -
95 — - -
% - = s
o7 = N ] =
9% - | 3 5
% s = = === = = z
100 ain .
101 : - . ) B
102 5 M r =
103 s —— — — - .
104 . — e — - -
105 =] - {l—— d L . ) — - =
106 - = - . -
107 - I — x -
108 - " - -
109 > e = . -
110 - —] =n . .
1 - - — = = " = S -
112 - i -
13 - — — e — - — — - —
114 . [ = -
15 5 — - = i . s
16 = - - -
17 —— S 5
18 = — 5 ;
19 - [ ————— = i 1 ) 5
120 z R = =
121 - = I - = -
122 . - ) . - -
123 B B ] ] — —_— = = z : 7
124 S i — = = 5 7
125 - e = =E B i
126 - - -
127 - | == ol L I | CE——— 1 e . e e x .
] H H LACALE R ] 3 a8 222 T (LT TR S VEEEE s T 3 40007490
Tolals / Paymenls
128 Tolal Charges (inciudes organ scquisition from Section J) (s 152,385 ] [ 3 1m0 ] (s 144512 [3 e | [3 araoea | [ s | [s 1132502 ] 8 273,004 | [ 3 5,000,740 | [3 170 | [ G741 | 4270%
(Agreas lo Exhibit A} {Agress Lo Exhiblt A}
120 Tolal Charges per PSR o Exhibll Delal [s tezaes | 5 s ) [5 14512 [3 adonpen | |3 oz | [3 rsa0e | [ 1132502 [ 273,004 ] [ 3 5008740 |
130 Unreconched Charges (Explain Variance) - . - - - - - . - =
131 Tatl Caleuluted Cost nelidis organ pequlsition fram Bection J| [s | [s a2 [ 74361 ] [§ 1aonea | s 53082 ] 8 anan] [s [EREZE§ it (3 [zl 1emars | [8 o0 ] [3 23807 s238%
132 Total Medicald Paid Amount (rcludes TPL, Co-Pay and Spend-Down) s e | [5 418480 3 1wz | s psaa ] 3 woda ][5 1353 [} nosEe |5 F43,670
133 Tolal Medicakd Managed Care Pakl Amount (excludes TPL, Co-Pay and Spend-Down) (See Nols E) - 3 Toz0f | |3 824,016 3 E245 3 ftz07 |8 630,161
134 Privata Insuranca (inckuding primary and fhird parly Hability) 5 105,000 s i V05,000
135 Sell-Pay (including Co-Pay and Spend-Down) 1 Zan a0 s 18 [ 102 3 3 3 747 860
136 Tolal Alowed Amount from Medicald PSER or RA Detail (Al Payments} [ ororz | | s aa1h | [ 70207 | [ & 2494 jiF
137 Medeaid Cosl Sinieinans Payments (Sea Hots B) E] 18433 [} -8 18,433
136 Ofher Medicald Payments Reported on Cost Report Year (See Note C) s =R =
139 Medicare Tradilional (non-HMO) Pakd Amounl {excludes coinsurance/deductibles) 3 RiNEOR RS 185014 13 ‘.ﬂ!_ 3 3470 || 5 169,845 |
140 Medicare Managed Care (HMO) Pald Amount (excludes colnsurancerdeduclibles) F EEa B 0 uTr 3 sa5s | |8 220,977
141 Medicare Cross-Over Bad Debl Paymente 3 1S 23377 (Agrems O Exbt Bood  (Agiees to ExhA Band |3 13 23377
142 Olher Medicara Cross-Over Paymenls (See Note D) Wi ] s s <
143 Payment from Hospilal Uninsured During Cost Reporl Year (Cash Basis) 3 [En 00.ga7
144 Seclion 1011 Paymeni Related 1o Inpatlent Hospltal Services NOT Included in Exhiblls B & B-1 (from Seclon E) s i B
145 Calculated Payment Shorifall / (Longfall) (PRIOR TO SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENTS ANDDSH) |3 e s aiio] [s aata] [ sazes | 3 oz ] [ wnr] [s 2520 [1 pogn] [8 vagn | s 1ex0n | [s 22151 ][ £ 670,604
146 Calculated Payments as a Percentage of Cost 117% B83% (2T B CI BE% Td'% [FES 1LY 4% 93% 72%
147 Total Medicare Days from WiS 53 of the Cosl Report Excluding Swing-Bed {C/R, WIS S23, Pt. |, Col. 8, Sum of Lns. 2, 3, 4, 14, 18, 17, 18 less lines & & 8)
148 Percent of crass-over days to lolal Medicare days from (he coat report 25%
Note A - These amounis musl sgree lo your inpatlenl and outpalieni Medicald pald clalms summary For Managed Care, Cross-Over data, and other eligibles, usa the hospilal's fogs If PS&R summaries are nol avatiable (submil logs with survey) NOTE:; Inpatlent uninsured payment rale Is outside narmal ranges, please verify thls Is
Note B - Medicald cosl settlement paymenls refer lo payments made by Medicald durlng a cost repori settlemen thal are not refiected on the clalms pald summary (RA summary or PS&R), correct,
Note C - Other Medicakd Psyments such as Outhers and Non-Clalm Specillc paymenls DSH paymenls should NOT be included. UPL payments made on a stale fiscal year basts sholdd be reporied In Seclion C of the survey, NOTE: Outpatlent uninsured paymant rale Is outslde norms! ranges, please verlfy this
Nofe D - Shoukd Includa other Medicare cross-over payments nol Included in lhe pald clalms dala reported above  This Includes paymenie pald based on the Medicare cost reporl settiement (e, Medicara Graduate Medica Educalion payments) s correct.

Nole £ - Medicald Managed Care payments should include a# Medicald Managjed Care paymenta related lo (he services provided, including, bul not kmited lo, incentive paymente, bonus payments, capialion and sub-capitalion paymenle

Tnittled K119 2019 Property of Myers id Stouffer 1. Puge 2



Stnle ol Georgin Versim 7,2¢
Iisproportionnlz Share 1lospital (DST) Exanination Survey Part 11

I. Qut-of-State Medlcaid Data:

PHOZEE WORTH MEDICAL CENTER

Oul-of-Stale Other Medicard Ebgibles (Not

Oul-al-Siate Medicate FFS Cross-Overs (vilh
I fided Elpitatuen) Total 0 OF-Skime Maektnil

e i e o5t Miaticaiil Mnrveynd Coeg PYimary Medicad Secondary)

Migtienld Pat Medieald Cait th
Dlem Cost lor Chitrge Ratks fop i
Foiitine Cont Aiiacy Gout ; I s ) ’ oy ] 3, B i
Line # | Cost Cantet Descrplion Centers Cetiters Inpatisni Outpatisng. Inpathént Ottgaient Injsbiler Culpatinnt Iipatiesit f [npatiehl Bl
From PS&R From PSSR From PS&R From PS&R FromPS&R 1 From PS&R :  FromPS&R i From PS&R
Summary (Note A) Summary (Note A) Summary (Note A) Summary (Note A) Summary (Note A) | Summary (Nole A) . Sunwnary (Note A) Summary (Note A)

From Section G Frem Section G

o Days _ Davs:

———]

Days

B31.39

(4100 | EURFRGVIDER 1
(04200 |GTHER SURFROVIDER
Gt [ FREERY

19 Tolal Daye per PSER or Exhibil Delail [ | ———1 ———1 —

20 Unreconciled Days (Explain Variance) %

Redtinn Clnrges Routhis Charges oullia Chatgos Rodditio Thay
2t [Reuiing Gharpes ] p————] | I | S | I | === dl_
21.01 Caldulibed Radinn Charge Pes Tem $ - B s - $ - 3 N
Anclinry Cont Canters frem WA G (it bafow]: Ancllary Chargas Ancliinry Climrgas  Anclliay Oharpes Ancilary Chargos Anuilary Charges Ancliary Chargas Ancillary Charges  Ancillary Charges  Anellfary Cluns
[o50 | Le3052 — - — : o]
1AEE3] = T 7 4050
261437 | - 1218
A321T2
| 5152
ATEIT

SIS
512016 [

I i1l i ! - o
N - 1,423
3T 4538

Priied 819/2019 Property of Myers md Stnufter 1.C ige 1



Stale of Covrgia Version 725
Disproporiionate Slare Hospital (DST1) Examination Survey Pt 11

I. Out-of-State Medicald Data:

PHOEBE WORTH MEDICAL CENTER

wnil-oftats Onlver Medicnd Elgrtien (ot

d P d Inekided Elhmiadwn)

BELRAREBLLBBIREEBI2

109 - e ——

Y - | 1475 § . B . 3 B A

,.
-
8
g

Totala / Payments

1= %7 [3 -1[E T8z |
S —

128 Total Charges {includes organ acqulsition from Sectlon K} [* s 11475] [ - | [ -1 [E - |3
i T z -l 118 SEHI——

o foa

120 Total Charges per PS&R or Exhibit Delail
130 Unreconcited Charges (Explain Variance)

131 Tolal Calculaled Cost {lncludes organ acqulsllion from Sectlon K) [s - 1[s 3694 ] [& - [s [ - |1[s - 1[s - [= 8] s - 1[s 2,802 ]

132 Tolal Medicaid Paid Amount (axcludes TPL, Co-Pay and Spend-Dawn) T 4300 = |
133 Total Medicaid Managed Cara Pald Amouni (excludes TPL, Co-Pay and Spend-Dcwn) (See Note E} e
134 Privale Insurance {inchuding primary and third party Kabiity) T =
135  Seif-Pay (including Co-Pay and Spand-Down} T 55

136 Tolal Aflowed Amount from Medlcald PS&R or RA Delait (Al Paymenis) 3 > 5

137 Medicaid Cost Setllement Peymants (Sss Note B)

138 Other Medicaid Payments Reported on Cosl Repori Year (See Nole C)

139 Medicare Treditional {non-HMO) Paid Amount {excludes coinsurance/deductibles)
140 Medicare Managed Care (HMO) Paid Amount (excludes coinsurance/deductibles) -
141 Medicare Cross-Over Bad Debt Payments

142 Other Medicare Cross-Over Payments (See Note D}

143 Calculaled Payment Shorifall / {Long/al) [s - 1 ©s54)] [3 - [s - 1[I 1[5 - |5 - s 2] [ - |[s _(4%9)]
144 y asa of Cost [(3 118% 0% 0% o% &Y 0% 1% 0% 113%

.
s
Al .Ia'a

Nole A - These amounts must agree to your inpatien! and outpatient Medicaid paid clalms summary. For Managed Care, Cross-Over data, and olher eligibles, use the hospital's logs If PS&R summaries are nol avabable (submit loge with survey)
Note B - Medicaid cost selilemeni payments refer to paymenls made by Medicaid during a cost repost setitement that are not reflecled on (he clalma paid summary {(RA summary or PS&R)

Note C - Olher Madicaid Payments such as Quliers and Non-Claim Specific paymente. DSH paymenls shoukl NOT be included UPL paymenle mada on a state fscal year basis should be reported In Section C of Ihe survey

Nota D - Should inctude olher Medicere cross-over payments nol inchided In he paid clalms dala reporied above. This Includes paymenis paid based on the Medicare cost repor setilemenl (e 0. Medicare Graduate Medical Educallon payments)
Note € - Medicald Managed Care paymenies should include all Medicaid Managed Care paymenta related {o ihe services provided, including, but not ¥mited to, incentive payments, bonus payments, capitation and sub-capiation payments

ritted %119 2019 Property of Myers and Sinuller LC fuge 2



J, Transplant Facilitles Only: Organ Acqulsitlon Cost In-State Medicald and Uninsured

PHOEBE WORTH MEDICAL CENTER

Siale of Georgia

Disproportionate Share |lospital (DS11) Examintion Survey Fart 1t

In-Siate Medaie FFS Cross-Qveis (with

In-Slaln Other Medicaid Ebgibles (Nat Included

Vel 7.24

Total - Redanue for Total ¥l Wit FFG P2 skl Mianaged Camg Primwny. Medicaid Secondary) Elsewhere) Unansired
; Addional Adddn  Total Adjusted Medjosid) Crone, nmun Com 1 " -
. tlﬁ“"'l IntessiRenident  Crgan Asgubsiion | NHU‘MDM Unaabie Organe Uasabls Cegans Useable Organs | Useable Organs A Useable Grgans
Asquistian Cont dost ol m Chiarges [Count) Chirges {Comil Charges (Count) Chages {Coum) Charges
Similat fo Fwintens
g from Cont Maport WIS
Aru-On Cast Factar
e onSacton G Line ey oot D4R ILEAl Lt CoslRepot | pdClams | fromPaidClams | FromPaidClaims  FromPaidClams | FromPaidClaims  FromPaidGlams | FromPaidClams | From Paid Glaims el | I —"
P Cot 1 L 133 Tolad Cest M s papshd TS Wit Yo Data or Provider Data or Provider Data or Provider Data or Provider Data or Provider Dats or Provider Data or Provider Data or Provider e e B e
- R Oligan paigision o ries Bia e Logs (Nole A} Logs (Note A} Logs (Nota A) Logs (Nole A) Logs (Note A} Logs (Nofe A) Logs (Nofe A) Logs (Note A) remalinaxs plepalipelyeis
Avgurstioe) Cost el v
& iminsumcll Sen
Note £ bafa

i e soco [ 3 3 o I i o = =
2 1 saoo|s [ o _ I ] =
3 $000 | § 5 o .
q $000 | § 3 0 L [/
4 Piinerens Ac angulsllm $000 | § ] - 0 = == -
6} dirial fegaion s000 |8 ] - o [ — =
wl ikt ecuiaition 5000 |3 3 (S | I | A | S . =
] 5000 1% -3 e B B i -
s [ Tatala Is s -3 -] s - s -] ][y B R -] [s -1 ] [s o - B!
10 Totn Cont I | L 1 ] | A ]

Note A - These amaunts mimi agrae 16 yaur Meotkint and outpaliend MWedicald pald claima summary, i avallabio if not, yes hospitars g and subomit with survey),

Note B: Enter Organ Acqulsition Payments In Sectlon H as part of your In-8lale Medlcald lolal payments,

Note C: Enler the total revenue applicable to organs furnished to other p , 10 organ pi

accrual method of If organs are into
Into such pallents,
K. Transplant Facilities Only: Organ A Cost Out-of-State Medicaid

PHOEBE WORTH MEDICAL CENTER

and olhers, and for organs

lnto Med|

leald {

patients {but whare organs were Included In the Medicald and Uninsured organ counls above). Such revenues must be determined under the
Uninsured patlents wheo are not llabta for paymenl on a charge basis, and as such there Is no ravanue applicable to the relaled organ acquislilons, the amount entered musl also Includa an amounl representing the acqulsition cost of the organs transplanted

Oul-of State Medicae FIFS Cross-Oveis (with Oul-of-Stae Obhier Medicaid Enigibles (Not
Ord-of-Sizla Medicaid Managed Cara Primary. Medicaid Secondary) Included Elsewhers)

Total ) Ravenus for Todat cinkd FFS Frlsoey
i Additianal Adddn  Total Adjusted Medicaids Cross. uuau-
.;‘"‘  InferRenident | Organ Acquisiion  Over | Uninsued Useabia Orgars Useabis Organs d Useable Organy Useible Organs.
hequitiion Cost "*"eSy cost Oigant Solt Gt Chaigos (gount} mages | icoun) S ooyl Thchpe Tl TSinea
Simitat fo insinictons
from Cosl. Rnpart WS
] Add-On Cost Factar, ; :
omeepet, e Suchin G Live St 0ot oot s et | FrmPaCivme | FonPadClie  FuwPwsChins | FeoPedClie  FomPuiClams  PromPadCiilne  FomPudClhine | Fm Pl Cliiny
P Col 1, tn 130 Folal Cost Eolhm:hndd'- Metficars jmth 4Pt I Lite Date or Proyider Dlale 0 Fruvisies (Dista ot Provicer Dafw o Proices Dl af Frovids Date or Provider Datw o Prorvee Dits o Provicer
i foepart Organ Mactoaich Cross.Cves : P Logs ihole A) Legs Moo A Logs Note Al Logn (Nofe A3 Logy (Notw AL Lopy (Wafe A) Logs itote Al Loga (Mo A)
Acilfeoon Comt & unintiied. See
Notw € below,
Acqulsltlon Cowl Canters {ist helow):
" Luiry Acguesiian : ] ] -18 -{ 13 o
2 Ky, s 3 | -l of| - i
] Livar Acgquaion $ $ =18 s = (1 === i [ EE— — || ===
W Mt $ s s s i
15 Pancress Asyuéstion 3 L] o i | 5 o I
1% Iroelinal fieguiatice 3 k] ] - |.& ("] | -
17) ImnMEmnm H 3 3 5 [
" $ H H 3 0
19 [ Tofaly [s -[s s s 1 s [ -l [s -1 s JL -] [s -H -1
2 Toul Cost 1 [ : : 1

Nole A - Thead armounts mist apres to yous inpatimnt and autpatient Madicaid peid clalme summary, i avaitabie [ nof, use hospital’s logs and submit with survey).

Note B: Enter Organ Acquisilion Payments In Sectlon | as part ol your Out-of-State MedIcald total payments.

Vringed K71Y-HINY

Property of Myers and Stauller L.C

Paga



State of Georgia Version 7.25
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Examination Survey Part [1

L. Provider Tax Assessment Reconciliation / Adjustment

An adjustment is necessary to properly reflect the Medicaid and uninsured share of the provider tax assessment for some hospitals. The Medicaid and uninsured share of the provider tax assessment collected
is an allowable cost in determining hospital-specific DSH limits and, therefore, can be included in the DSH examination survey. However, depending on how your hospital reports it on the Medicare cost report,
an adjustment may be necessary to ensure the cost is properly reflected in determining your hospital-specific DSH limit. For instance, if your hospital removed part or all of the provider tax assessment on the
Medicare cost report, the full amount of the provider tax assessment would not have been apportioned to the various payers through the step down allocation process, resulting in the Medicaid and uninsured
share being understated in determining the hospital-specific DSH limit. If your hospital needs to make an adjustment for the Medicaid and uninsured share of the provider tax assessment, please fill out the
reconciliation below, and submit the supporting general ledger entries and other supporting documentation to Myers and Stauffer, LC along with your hospital's DSH examination surveys.

Cost Report Year (08/01/2016-07/31/2017) =N FHOEBE WORTH MEDICAL CENTER

Worksheet A Provider Tax Assessment Reconclllation:
WIS A Cost Center

Dollar Amount Line
1 Hospital Gross Provider Tax Assessment (from general ledger)*
1a Working Trial Balance Account Type and Account # that includes Gross Provider Tax Assessment (WTB Account # )
2 Hospital Gross Provider Tax Assessment Included in Expensa on the Cost Report (WIS A, Col. 2) (Where is the cost included on w/s A?)
3 Difference (Explain Herg ---------->) $ -
Provider Tax A it Reclasslifications (from w/s A-6 of the Medlcare cost report)
4 Reclassification Code (Reclassified to / (from))
5 Reclassification Code (Reclassifiad to / (from))
6 Reclassification Code (Reclassified lo / (from))
7 Reclassification Code (Ret d to / (from))
DSH UCC ALLOWABLE - Provider Tax Assessment Adjustmants {from wis A-8 of the Medicare cost report)
8 Reason for adjustment (Adjusted to / (from))
9 Reason for adjustment (Adjusted to / (from))
10 Reason for adjustment (Adjusted to / (from))
11 Reason for adjustment (Adjusted to / (from))
DSH UCC NON-ALLOWABLE Provider Tax A it Ad] (from w/s A-8 of the Medicare cost ropaort)
12 Reason for adjustment
13 Reason for adjustment
14 Reason for adjustment
15 Reason for adjustment

DSH UCC Provider Tax Assessment Adjustment:

16 Total Net Provider Tax Assessment Expense Included in the Cost Report

17 Gross Allowable Assassmenl Not Included in the Cost Report

* Assessment must exclude any non-hospital assessment such as Nursing Facility.

Printed 8/19/2019 Property of Myers and Stauffer LC Page |



